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Context




Construct of planetary boundaries
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e Planetary boundaries, Rockstrom et Planetary boundaries
al. (2009)

o 1.8 times the Earth resources
used
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e Donut theory, Raworth (2018)
o with more details _ _
O 7 planEta ry boundaﬂes EXCEEded 7 boundaries assessed, 7 boundaries assessed, 9 boundaries assessed,
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Construct of planetary boundaries
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Limites planétaires, Rockstrom et al. Planetary boundaries
(2009)

2009 2015 2023

e 1 8 fois les ressources de la Terre
utilisées

T
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o Théorie du donut, Raworth (2018)
e avec plus de détails
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Impact

of the crisis on human people

c) Example of complex risk, where impacts from climate extreme events have cascading
effects on food, nutrition, livelihoods and well-being of smallholder farmers

Multiple climate change risks
will increasingly compound
and cascade in the near term

.F:'.\'.'
Bi-directional
compouncing

Und-girectional
compounding or domino

Contagion effect on
mustiphe risks

100

More frequent and mone infense
Extreme heat and drought

O @

Reduced household Reduced soil moisture Food prices
income and health increase
Food yield
Reduced labour : Reduced
capacity and quality losses food security
Decreased Increased malnutrition
quality of life (particularly maternal malnutrition

and child undermnutrition)

o The climate crisis affects professional life

Green guidance report #3, 2024



Human 1mpacts on the environment

b) Change in global surface temperature (annual average) as observed and
simulated using human & natural and only natural factors (both 1850-2020)

i

2.0

observed

simulated
human &

natural

0.0 2 e
lcanic)
J 1
1850 1500 1450 2000 2020

Lorsque les climalologues simulent par modeéles el calculs le climat depuis 1850, seules les
simulations qui iennent compte du changement de la composition chimique de
latmosphére par nos emissions de gaz a effet de serre parviennent & reproduire les
I'E'Jr]l;_}ﬁ:'.'.;-ll'l:.r.r{-."ﬁ observées, Les simulations qui ne hennent comple gue Jes faclaurs nalurels

simulent un climat stable, lrés éloigné du réel observé

Professional activities have an impact on the climate crisis

GIEC/IPPC report 2023



Environmental crisis : a question of choice

¢) The extent to which current and future generations will experience a
hotter and different world depends on choices now and in the near-term

: 2020
ﬁEJJHiq]EL‘?ﬁE’ﬁﬂrmgr future experiences depend on
than 1850-1900 j Futureiemissinns (_/ how we address climate change
1900 1940 | 1980 : scenarios: 2060 2100
very high
: warin
h Igh h:u:mtrrr ue%
beyond

intermediate | 2100
low
very low

1°C Global temperature change above 1850-1900 levels

L T horn

o 05 1 15 2 25 3 35 4 in 2020 -

él: 70 years
E old in 2090

FElDe [FRER-

born ‘ 70
| | A years
i 19E0 - ! ’ n old in 2050
born ! 4 /0 years
in 1950 J \§@ Joldin 2020

3 scenarios are thought : with effort, without and the middle

GIEC/IPPC report 2023, p.100



Professional activities and environmental crisis, in France

c 22 unedic.org/publications/crise-et-transition-ecologiques-quels-impacts-sur-le-travail

E Environnement Nu... @d | Portail des Perso... {'} GitHub - frrrenchi.. @ Galaxie des perso.. %% VIRTUALIA.MET -.. @ Cnam : authentific.. == Posi

e 80% of French workers
o don't know their La dégradation des

;?E"rﬂii'g?:g:?:sggﬂzikﬁ Un quart des actifs ne sait pas qualifier
' 0 du changement I'impact de son travail surlatransition
m paCtS (25 /0) r.:limatiqga sur la vie

professionnelle écologique

Question : Quand vous réfléchissez a votre travail actuel, diriez-vous qu'il...

o know that there is no
impact (16%) R e

determinant de la relation
écologique, a
i m a Ct | Me contribue pas
p positivement,
. A un impact

© 39% = no e 5% L 2% ® T,
participation but no 4

e 20% = participating in the
ecological transition

https://www.unedic.org/publications/crise-et-transition-
ecologiques-quels-impacts-sur-le-travail



At source, a difficulty in finding one's bearings when

entering university

In 2018, only 34.9%
graduated in 3 years

New French students

say they felt free to

formulate their and 65.1% repeated
wishes on or reoriented (EESR
Parcoursup Rkt 202 5).

IGESR report, 2023
EESR report, 2023




88%

Sen (1992, 2000) makes a
relevant difference
between formal and real
freedom

Real freedom would then consists of benefiting from
sufficient environmental resources (family, school,
institutional support, etc.), which psychological
resources could convert into the capability to choose
(Fernagu, 2022).

34.9%



Introduction




THEORY OF CAPABILITIES (SEN,1992,2000) AND

FIELD OF GREEN GUIDANCE

1. a systemic reading of the question
of choice

e The capability approach draws on a systemic
perspective to understand the possibility of
choosing (capability) in a
unfavorable (enabling or disabling, unabling)

favorable or

environment.
3. Aim : the relevance of applying this
theory in the field of guidance

e Equity between individuals is based on the
between the
environment) and the

balance external resources

(enabling internal

resources (psychological) of the individual.

4. In terms of the capability to make a
decision : vocational identity as
internal resources

e vocational identity is this perception or
awareness of one's personality traits, skills,
strengths, interests, and goals.

5. In terms of the capability to make a
decision : parental support and decent
education as external resources

e parental support is identifyed by student as the first
support.
o This support impacts the process of exploration, self
esteem (Bryant, Zvonkovic and Reynolds, 2006).
o But it depends on the quality of relation parent/child
(Vignoli and al. 2005).
e decent education (Duffy and al. 2022) :
o From Psychology of Working Theory, PWT,(Duffy and
al. 2016).
o construct thought as predicator of decent work
o well-being, well learning (relation with teachers,
classmates), material and psychological conditions,
with a good climate

6. In terms of the capability to make a
decision : self-determination

e self-determination (Deci, Ryan, 2000) meets
basic psychological needs and enables well-
being = the goal of CA

e DeHaan, Hirai and Ryan, 2016




External and i1nternal
resources




THE ENABLING ENVIRONMENT OF STUDENT
(FROM BRONFENBRENNER, 1979) EXTERNAL RESOURCES
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Schema inspired by Bronfenbrenner's (1979) work on the field of guidance.



THE ENABLING ENVIRONMENT OF STUDENT

(FROM BRONFENBRENNER, 1979) EXTERNAL RESOURCES

EXOSYSTEM

MESOSYSTEM\

e A 4' - '\u ww O

gEate
. ONTOiYSTEM @
e YR '

1
1 1 9

INTERNAL RESOUC

Schema inspired by Bronfenbrenner's (1979) work on the field of guidance.

EXOSYSTEM

e neighborough
e academy | it
e social services, urban policy

MICROSYSTEM
e family
e school: teachers, psychologist, director...
e classmates, friends

ONTOSYSTEM
e cognitives and émotionnal capacities
e vocationnal identity
e mental and physical health

CHRONOSYSTEM
e evolution of interactions between systems over
time




THE ENABLING ENVIRONMENT OF STUDENT
MACROSYSTEM

(FROM BRONFENBRENNER, 1979) e Department
e Platform PARCOURSUP
e Laws, norms, culture...

MESOSYSTEM
5; interactions between différents systems
=N
EXOSYSTEM
e neighborough
e academy

e social services, urban policy

MICROSYSTEM
e family
e school: teachers, psychologist, director...
e classmates, friends

ONTOSYSTEM
e cognitives and émotionnal capacities
e vocationnal identity
e mental and physical health

CHRONOSYSTEM
e evolution of interactions between systems over

time

Schema inspired by Bronfenbrenner's (1979) work on the field of guidance.



THE ENABLING ENVIRONMENT OF STUDENT
(FROM BRONFENBRENNER, 1979)

Schema inspired by Bronfenbrenner's (1979) work on the field of guidance.

HYPOTHESIS

MACROSYSTEM
e Department
e Platform PARCOURSUP
e Laws, norms, culture...

MESOSYSTEM )

e interactions between différents systems

EXOSYSTEM

: neighborouﬁ@osymm
e academy

e social services, urban policy

MICROSYSTEM
e family
e school : teachers, psychologist, director...
e classmates, friends

ONTOSYSTEM
e cognitives and émotionnal capacities
e vocationnal identity
e mental and physical health

CHRONOSYSTEM
e evolution of interactions between systems over
time



10 CAPABILITIES, NUSSBAUM (2012)

l. existence

10. mastery of one's o o 2. wellness and
environment ® ... physique
9. the game ; 3. bodily integrity
;' FUNDAMENTAL
8. respect for other L CAPABILITIES

beings (plants 4. significance, creativity, and

minerals, animals) cognition

4 «*
", . ®
llllll

5. emotions
7. affiliation

6. pragmatic

reason



INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL PROCESS FOR A REAL FREEDOM IN '

11
CAREER GUIDANCE 1

11
11 e act of being

1 e act of doing
® concretes
11 achievements

11
11
11
\/ \/ 11

11
T Capabilities —_— Achievement, realisations

e Ecosystem of
student

e |dentity
vocational

Factors of choice
(environnemental,
individual)

V

External and internal
ressourses

Factors of conversion
(environnemental,
individual)

Areas where public action is possible Private area

Schema based of Sen (1992), Bonvin and Farvaque (2008) and Fernagu-Oudet (2012)



INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL PROCESS FOR A REAL FREEDOM

e In capability to choose as a citizen

o Sen waits from citizen to make a choice in including
e act of being

e act of doing more parameters than himself/herself and his/her

® concretes
achievements

family
o 8th capability : “to be able to develop an

awareness of and a relationship with animals,

\/ plants and the natural world" (Nussbaum, 2012)

o including the planetary health in my choice of
Achievement, realisations

e

= Reminder :
“planetary health is the health of human civilisation
and the state of the natural systems on which it
depends” (Whitmee and al., 2015)

Private area

Schema based of Sen (1992), Bonvin and Farvaque (2008) and Fernagu-Oudet (2012)



INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL PROCESS FOR A REAL FREEDOM IN
CAREER GUIDANCE

Environment may be

. enabling Capabilities are real
. disabling
. unabling

Factors of conversion may
be :

e positive

e negative

Capacities are potential

Robeyns, 2003
Fernagu, 2023



Internal resources

vocational identity




surface identification flexibility

: : commitment : : self doubt :
Commitment exploration in commitment of commitment

®

Diffused identity

Foreclosed identity

Moratorium

Moratorium
on questionning

Undifferentiated

®O66 00

©
®
©
®
®
®

CHONONORONO,

®
© ©
® ®
® ®
® ®

Schema based of Erikson (1968, 1972) Marcia (1966), Porfeli et al. (2019)
& exploration in depth



2 types of freedom for Sen (2000)

real freedom

e enabling environment
e basic needs
e psychological, physical resources




2 types of freedom for Sen (2000)

real freedom formal freedom
e enabling environment ® NO basic needs
e basic needs e disabling environment
e psychic resources e and/or lacks sufficient mental
HYPOTHESIS 1 HYPOTHESIS 2

Real freedom
e enabling environment
e avocational identity of the achieved identity type
e enabling the expression of a strong sense of
freedom, It means strong self-determination
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Participants

163 pupils

141 new students
S schools

T university

AR

e perception of parental
support
o Dangoisse et Nils, 2019
e decent education
o Terriot, rapport, 2019,
Duffy et al. 2022
e vocationnal identity
o Lannegrand et Perchec,
2016

AR

basics needs
mental and physical health
o Santé publique, vol.30,
n°6
health planetary
feeling of freedom / self
determination
o Brasselet et Guerrien,
2019
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Four factors model : first SEM

SP 0.4
I s
O
SAPP)_0.4 |
0.4 R.EXT
@ 0.5 0.4
AEQ »-0.5
VIO ¥92 Self-det
HAR 0.8 0.6 —
0.4

0.6

930891

MNB: Les variables manifestes et covariances existent mais
ne sont pas montrées pour plus de lisibilite.



Alternative design
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NB: Les variables manifestes et covariances existent mais
ne sont pas montrées pour plus de lisibilité.






5 clusters

‘

Hierarchical Clustering - 1‘“'
= 00080s00:

Hierarchical Classification

inertia gain

1.5

1 2 3 4 5

1.0

78 66 54 44 29

0.5

0.0

R package : Factominor



Profile 1 :

g

‘l)

the carefree

EXTERNAL RESOURCES ¢ enabling environment ?
e self-determination ?
e father is an executive/manager e health planetary = no
priority
® parents are supportive * 78 individuals

e school: feeling of learning, perceived

teacher support,
e pasic needs (food, housing,health, etc.)

INTERNAL RESOURCES

e Vocationnal identity
o only engagement and identification with commitment

EXPRESSION OF CAPABILITY TO CHOOSE
* No specific features on self-determination

CAPABILITY TO CHOOSE AS A CITIZEN

e no specific features on health planetary
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Score_sent_apprent
Score_Ens_Orien
Score_sent_secu
Score_IV_Eng

Score_IV_Id_Eng
scoreP(CBeng
Score_IV_ExploSurf
Score_BesEle
scoreP(CBdeseng
Score_Harcel

Score_Violence

Score_Sante
Score_IV_Flexi
Score_IV_Doute

Ul Co 0o o

v.test Mean in category Overall mean sd in category Overall sd

.639198
.422688

.191384
. 729673

.581677

.196177

.150340

.499526

.986743

.403252

. 774240

.806349
.873609
.052077

13.487179
12.392659
11.451016
19.243539

21.583676
18 .000603
14.164201
7.818814
6.259199
3.177481
5.422979
10.134412

10.829440
7.713811

10.853933
9.627376
9.035857

16.498039

19.218107

17.011765

15.161538

8.373494

7.217557
3.843511
6.996198
12.896825

13.898785
11.677291

1.7595424
2.4562929
2.5978859
3.744899%6

3.0794045
4.2995325
4.,7171847
1.7399413
2.1099340
0.6911024
2.5545698
4.0028820

3.5462870
2 .8669960

3
3

3
5

4
4
4
2
3
2
3

4
4
5

.183968
.429567

.079918
.005439

427122

. 703365

. 844907

.318118

.351818

.044328

.442193

.969767
.664568
.141848

=N W o

CogYOY P OY N

p.value

.060880e-18
.679437e-17

.582395e-16
.006247e-08

.382106e-08

.807930e-02

.152831e-02

.243596e-02

.819671e-03

.658883e-04

.803870e-06

.384972e-09
.259751e-12
.140078e-16



Profile 2 : women as ciltizen

enabling environment
strong psychic resources
self-determination ok
health planetary =

. INCLUDING!!!!

EXTERNAL RESOURCES

e father is unemployed

e school : perceived teacher support,

INTERNAL RESOURCES

e Vocationnal identity
o flexibility, surface exploration, doubt and identification
with commitment

EXPRESSION OF CAPABILITY TO CHOOSE

* mainly women e self determination strong

CAPABILITY TO CHOOSE AS A CITIZEN

e health planetary including



G

Score_IV_ExploSurf
Score_SanPla
Score_IV_Flex1

scorePCBeng
Score_IV_Doute
Score_Sante

Score_Ens_Orien

Score, Sent_lib
Score_IV_

Id_Eng

scorePCBinter
Score_Harcel
scorePCBdeseng

v oo

MWW A

s
L.

-2
-2

v.test Mean in category Overall mean sd in category Overall sd

.506343
.874268
223048

.393557
.161421
.075289
.954573

103370
060289

. 255874
.635585
-2,

684934

18.542541
15.628196
16.511900

19.228164
13.420802
14.536075
10.714195

15.302195
20.196409
7.441516
3.265614
6.252313

15.161538
13.351562
13.898785

17.011765
11.677291
12.896825

9.627376

14.771654
19.218107
8.428016
3.843511
7.217557

B W W

P & MNMNMN

.5693501
.3529178
. 9364006

.£6995690
.9901559
.8058284
. 8445304

. 4754615
9821595
. 7117319
. 7434377
.9819@93

4. 844907
3.613402
4.664568

4.703365
5.141848
4.969767
3.429567

2.351694
4.427122
4.077170
2.044328
3.351818

il

W N

=] 0o M W W

p.value

.700207e-11
.247170e-09
. 760014e-07

.115110e-@5
.570014e-03
.102986e-03
.131018e-03

.543348e-02
.937092e-02
.407852e-02
.399240e-03
.254411e-03



Profile 3

e mainly pupils

the younger

e enabling environment ?

EXTERNAL RESOURCES not really!
e weak psychic resources
e father is a worker and mother is e self-determination ?
unemployed ° he.alt.h planetary = no
priority
® parents are supportive e 54 individuals

e school: no feeling of learning, no perceived
teacher support, no feeling of security

INTERNAL RESOURCES

e Vocationnal identity

o only engagement but no doubt, no flexibility, no surface
exploration

EXPRESSION OF CAPABILITY TO CHOOSE
e no specific features on self-determination

CAPABILITY TO CHOOSE AS A CITIZEN
* no health planetary included in a choice
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Score_IV_Eng
age

scorePCBinter
‘scoreP(CBdeseng

aalal - I‘F I
::'." s LB . -

“Sent_lib

Score_IV_Doute
Score_IV_Flexi
Score_IV_ExploSurf
Score_SanPla
Score_sent_secu
Score_Ens_Orien
Score_sent_apprent

v.test Mean in category Overall mean sd in category Overall sd

3.384364
-2.289479

-2.418954
-3.329986
-3.493656

-3.578550
-3.049311
-4.247234
-4.267161
-5.069693
-6.191078
-6.257685

18.
i

11.
12.
11.
s
s
8.

564706
537037

224816
.855881
. 769321

.432492

822087
651140
470486
13@958
@37037
423221

16.
1.7

14.

2 I
13
13.
1,

10.

498039
814126

428016
.217557

771654

677291
898785

161538
351562

.@35857
.627376

853933

& &

=

PN NN WR W W

.2219608
.5997828

.1342400
6406912
.6684290

.3616439
3303405
.6250130
.3393448
.3973880
4264206
. 7435874

5.0054395
0.9920465

4.0771699
3.3518179
2.3516940

5.1418479
4.6645676
4.8449066
3.6134024
3.0799179
3.4295670
3.1839678

$ Co M

WwunwikE MNMN W

p.value

.134326e-04
.205152e-02

.556520e-02
.685028e-04
. 764546e-04

.455062e-04
.029445e-04
.164256e-05
.979765e-@5
.984570e-07
.975411e-10
.907352e-10



Profile 4 : without any support

e unabling environment

EXTERNAL RESOURCES e weak psychic resources

e self-determination?

e parents are disengaged e health planetary = no
. . . priority
‘ e school: no feeling of learning, no perceived{ PiTETEIEE
support,

Q ( INTERNAL RESOURCES
D e Vocationnal identity
o only doubt and flexibility
o without engagement and whithout identification with

commitment
EXPRESSION OF CAPABILITY TO CHOOSE

e no specific features on self-determination
CAPABILITY TO CHOOSE AS A CITIZEN

IH i e health planetary is not included
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Score_IV_Doute

Score_IV_Flexi
scoreP(CBdeseng

Score_SanPla
Score_sent_apprent
scoreP(CBeng

Score_Ens_Orien
Score_IV_Eng
Score_IV_Id_Eng

v.test Mean in category Overall mean sd in category Overall sd

8.118960

5.613238
4.113680

-2.052902
-3.489373
-4.981576

-5.032668
-8.488401
-9.690936

17.447936

17.518127
9.123525

12.3206172
9.318182
13.772995

7.241531
10.624866
13.287598

11.677291

13.898785
7.217557

13.351562
10.853933
17.011765

9.627376
16.498039
19.218107

4

4

3.

™

w

.911713

.270467
869117

. 788555
777938
.999441

.647195
.678850
.216729

p.value
5.141848 4.701955e-16

4.664568 1.985756e-08
3.351818 3.894013e-05

3.613402 4.008204e-02
3.183968 4.841555e-04
4.703365 6.30085%e-07

3.429567 4.837011e-07
5.005439 2.095005e-17
4.427122 3.294941e-22



Profile 5 : at risk

e unabling environment

A e parents are disengaged or interfering » weak psychic resources
~—™ ‘ . SChOO| o self-determination!
; e health planetary = no

o no feeling of security, no perceivelkaihd
e 29 individuals
teacher support
o pullying, violence

e pasic needs (food, housing,health, etc.) not covered
INTERNAL RESOURCES

N
%

((

/4

e \Vocationnal identity
o only self-doubt

EXPRESSION OF CAPABILITY TO CHOOSE

o self-determination
CAPABILITY TO CHOOSE AS A CITIZEN

e no specific features on health planetary
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Score_Harcel 1
Score_Violence
scorePCBdeseng
scorePCBinter
Score_Sante
Score_BesEle
Score_IV_Doute

Score_Sent_1l1ib
Score_Ens_Orien -2.
Score_sent_secu -4.

PN N WIS

-

v.test Mean in category Overall mean sd in category Overall sd
7.442880

.014953
. 755876
.497766
.131043
.363189
. 737266
.341837

079882
434469
333106

11.
11.
12.
17.
9.
13.
15.
8.
6.

689655
635694
822622
582649
896552
794203
631550
159565
689655

3.843511
6.996198
7.217557
8.428016
12.896825
8.373494
11.677291
14.771654
9.627376
9.035857

N NN BN WO W Ww

. 887537
.940098
.824130
.242050
. 769163
.040028
.185182
4740627
.671110
.305966

2

WwmMNnUT N A PBERWww

.044328
.442193
.351818
.077170
.969767
.318118
.141848
.351694
.429567
.079918

R =2, WE =2 000 0 60 1=

p.value

.310240e-23
.7730602e-15
.491457e-14
.730491e-10
.176549e-08
.860322e-04
.918908e-02
.753634e-02
.491365e-02
.470200e-05



Profils Latents Analysis




Results of latents profils analysis

I vars

IScore2_Senli
IScnreZ_PCBeng
'ScnreZ_PCBint

I
IScore2_PCBdes

IScnreZ_SAP L

IScnreZ_Sentap

IScore2_Sentse
IScnreZ_Ensnr

=Scnrez_‘din

IScore2 Harc
IScnreZ_Bes

IScnreZ_IVEng

IScore2_IViden
IScnreZ_IVﬂex

=Scurez_IVdnu

IScnreZ_IVexpsu
I
I
I

Ipas d'autodetermination
Ipas de soutien parental
=parents désengagés
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R package : Mclust



Results of latents profils analysis
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e unabling or disabling environment
-> vocational identity not developped
-> apart from flexibility +

e enabling environment
-> vocational identity developped
-> gpart from flexibility -
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NB: Les variables manifestes et covariances existent mais
ne sont pas montrées pour plus de lisibilité.



enabling environment ?
weak psychic resources
self-determination ?

health planetary = no
priority
78 individuals

enabling environment
strong psychic resources
self-determination ok
health planetary =
INCLUDING!!

66 individuals

enabling environment ?
not really!

weak psychic resources
self-determination ?
health planetary = no
priority

54 individuals

unabling environment
weak psychic resources
self-determination ?
health planetary = no
priority

44 individuals

unabling environment
basics needs

weak psychic resources
self-determination!
health planetary =

no priority

29 individuals

Applying the capabilities approach changes our understanding of students' profiles, their capability to

choose according to their environment, including (or not) planetary health.



Questions of gender on ontosystemic level

inequality : women's leadership

guestion of green guidance (intersectionality)

! A

e Girls < care (no STEM)

e Boys < science and prestigious job
(UNESCO, 2022, TIMSS 2019) <



Questions of gender on ontosystemic level

Healthcare professions (Unesco, 2022)

O

5 Pro-environmental attitudes (Echavarren, 2023)

\ Flexibility and planetary health (Di Fabio, Svicher, 2023)




Questions of gender on macrosystemic level

’ MACROSYSTEM

ON %Z;TEM
Xyt .t
S - -

a ~ -

e Environmental crisis increases gender inequality
e Girls / question of leadership
e pboys / flexibility / planetary health

IPCC report, 2023



THE ENABLING ENVIRONMENT OF STUDENT
(FROM BAMAEENBRENNER, 1979)

EXOSYSTEM

‘:‘SOSYSTEM\

by Bronfenbrenner's (1979) work on the field of guidance.



The psychology of sustainability and sustainable development

Di Fabio and Svicher, 2024 .
®* New science
e study on multi layers
e < positive psychology focuses on
strategy of coping and well-being
(more than eco-anxiety)
e AC focuses on the agentivity
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The eco-generativity : a skill from green guidance !

Fabio and Svicher, 2024
From Erikson and the issue of engagement (vocational identity)
e ecological generativity
e social generativity
e environmental identity
e agentivity




Green guidance and permacicular guidance

e promotion of job market on recycling
e only with 1% economic growth
e Dominique Bourg, 2018
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1.8. For solutions that go beyond
incremental or isolated changes,

the “provisioning systems” concept
facilitates an integrated and systemic
approach to decision-making

The lack of systemic approaches and approaches that
include consumption considerations — also called demand
side as they address the demand for goods and/or services
= is a major impediment to current policy approaches
towards complex and interrelated sustainability challenges.
The 2030 Agenda for Sustainable Development™ reflects
an understanding that sustainability challenges (the 17
5DGs) should be addressed holistically. Assessments
based on modelling and policy evaluation have shown

that policies designed with a narrow scope can hinder
progress elsewhere and negatively impact overall goals

of sustainable human well-being.* In particular, strategies
based on policy interventions that do not account for
modes of resource use in a systemic way can have major
unintended consequences.™ It remains difficult to translate
such system change visions into concrete policies and
plans for action.

"Provisioning system” is a recent and increasingly relevant
concept that groups together ecological, technological,
institutional and social elerments that interact to transform
natural resources o satisfy human needs (Fanning et al.
2020). The concept enables an integrated consideration of
how material and political-economic dimensions interact to
shape resource use 1o deliver social outcomes (Schaffartzik
et al. 2021). Figure 1.4 depicts how provisioning systems

Flgure 1.4: From natural resources to provisioning
systems and societal well-being.

NATURAL RESOURCES

i Foodand % Built T
] nutrition ¥ Mobility [, | Environment \%, Energy

Source: Adapted from UNEP (20210 - Figure E5.1) and OMedl et al. (2018 -
Figure 1). Design concepl by: Namita Sharma and Iris Lassus.
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